Case 2:17-cv-00468-RWS Document 2 Filed 06/02/17 Page 1 of 1 PageID #: 83

Mail Stop 8

REPORT ON THE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
filed in the U.S. Dist		rn Distric	\$ 1116 you are hereby advised that a court action has been at of Texas, Marshall Division on the following on the following as 35 U.S.C. § 292.):	
CKET NO.	DATE FILED	U.S. DI	ISTRICT COURT	
2:17-cv-00468 LAINTIFF	6/2/2017		Eastern District of Texas, Marshall Division DEFENDANT	
	UNILOC LUXEMBOURG	9, S.A.	H&RBLOCK, INC.	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
6,324,578	11/27/2001	Unil	Uniloc Luxembourg, S.A.	
2 7,069,293	6/27/2006	Unil	Uniloc Luxembourg, S.A.	
3 6,510,466	1/21/2003	Uni	Uniloc Luxembourg, S.A.	
4				
5			-	
PATENT OR	In the above—entitled case, the following INCLUDED BY Amendment DATE OF PATENT		☐ Answer ☐ Cross Bill ☐ Other Pleading HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	
TRADEMARK NO.	OR TRADEMARK			
2				
3				
4				
5				
In the abo	ove—entitled case, the following	g decision	has been rendered or judgement issued:	
	Lan	V) DEBUT	Y CLERK DATE	
ČLERK (BY)		Y) DEPUT	TY CLERK DATE	

